## LAKE BALBOA BUSINESS COMMITEE



Board Meeting Agenda Monday, April 8, 2013 6:00pm - meet and greet 6:30 pm - meeting starts Millie's Restaurant 16840 Vanoween st - Lake Balboa, CA 91406



The public is requested to fill out a "**Speaker Card**" to address the Board on any item of the agenda prior to the Board taking action on an item. Agenda is posted for public review at Vallarta Market, 16107 Victory Blvd.; Balboa Shell, 6801 Balboa Blvd.; Ralph's Market, 17250 Saticoy St.; Food 4 Less, 16530 Sherman Way; and Balboa Sports Center, 17015 Burbank Blvd. As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and upon request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services, and activities. Sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices, or other auxiliary aids and/or services may be provided upon request. To ensure availability of services, please make your request at least 3 business days (72 hours) prior to the meeting you wish to attend by contacting the Neighborhood Council Project Coordinator at (213) 978-1481 or e-mail thomas.soong@lacity.org.

- 1. Welcome Please Sign In.
- 2. Announcements and Reports-
- 3. **Public Comment** Comments from Public on Non-Agenda Items, Issues, Announcements and complaints within the jurisdiction of the Lake Balboa NC. Please fill out a speaker card. Two-minute limit per speaker..
- 4. Speaker: Richard A. Valdez
- 5. Speaker: Grenada Hills Chamber of Commerce
- 6. State of LB Business. Rosa
- 7. Adjournment.

For Info on Emergency Preparedness call Linda Pruett at (818) 345-9809 or email <u>LindaP@LakeBalboaNC.org</u>. For more Information on Amateur Radio, call Communications Committee Co-Chair Ken Finnie, (818) 486-3601 or email <u>Kenneth\_Finnie@yahoo.com</u>, or email Committee Co-Chair Steve Wardlaw at <u>KN6Y@ARRL.net</u>

Lake Balboa Neighborhood Council P.O. Box 7720, Lake Balboa, CA 91409 -- Voicemail (818) 779-9026 Visit our website: www.LakeBalboaNC.org